

Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanstha's PRIYADARSHINI BHAGWATI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Harpur Nagar, Umred Road (Near Bada Tajbagh), Nagpur-24 (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Maharashtra and affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) Email: principalpbcoe@gmail.com, Website: www.pbcoe.edu.in



## NAAC Accredited

## Department of Mechanical Engineering Session 2022-23

## <u>Report on "Installation of Mechanical Engineering Department Students Forum</u> <u>"Sankalp-2022."</u>

1	Event Title	Installation of Mechanical Engineering Department Students Forum "Sankalp-2022."					
2	Event Date & Time	27th September 2022 at 11:00am					
3	Event venue	Faculty Seminar Hall (First Floor)					
4	Name of Forum In-charge	Dr. M. R. Moroliya					
5	Number of Students	90					
	Present						
6	Summary of Event	Installation of Student forum "Sankalp-2022" of Mechanical					
		Engineering Department, Priyadarshini Bhagwati College of					
		Engineering was successfully done with the hands of Mr. S.M.					
		Pimpalgaonkar, HOD-Mechanical Engineering Department, Dr. R.K.					
		Pohane, Senior Faculty- Mechanical Engineering Department and Dr.					
		M.R. Moroliya, Incharge-Forum. All the faculties and students of					
		Mechanical Engineering Department were present on this occasion.					
		The forum members are as follows;					
		Sr. No. Name of student Designation					
			01	Mr. Rubel Pakalwar	President		
			01	Mr. Gaurav Bhoyar	Vice President		
			02	Mr. Krishna Kumar Rai	Secretary		
			03	Mr. Piyush Gondane	Joint Secretary		
			04	Mr. Nihal Pise	Treasurer		
			06	Mr. Mayur Sawane	Co-Treasurer		
			00	Wir. Wayur Sawane	Co medsuler		
		Forum In-charge Dr. M.R. Moroliya briefed about various activities					
		conducted under Students Forum Sankalp-2022. Mr. S.M.					
		Pimpalgaonkar, HOD-Mechanical Engineering Department guided the					
		students about various technical events of the Mechanical Engineering					
		Department and Dr. R.K. Pohane, Senior Faculty- Mechanical					
		Engineering Department express their views regarding student forum					
		and motivate the students to participate in various curricular and extra-					
		curricular activities. Mr. Rubel Pakalwar- President Student Forum					
		Sankalp-2022 proposed vote of thanks for the successful organization					
		of the	of the event.				

## Photographs of the Event



(paoi ye) ...

Dr. M. R. Moroliya Forum In-Charge

Mr. S.M. Pimpalgaonkar HOD Mechanical